
No. Sports Events Classification Date/Time* Venue*

1 Chess

B1 Mixed Open

B2/B3 Mixed Open

PI Mixed Open

CP/MD/PI/VI
27 Jun, (Sat)

0900-1500

Tampines West Cc

(Glass Studio)

2 Powerlifiting Mixed Open PI
5 Jul, (Fri)

0900-1200

Fengshan CC

(The Gym Nation)

3 Table Tennis Preliminaries
18 Jul, (Sat)

1000-1700
Yishun Sports Hall

4 Table Tennis Preliminaries
19 Jul, (Sun)

1000-1700
Yishun Sports Hall

5 Shooting
10M Air Pistol

10M Air Rifle
CP/PI

24 Jul, (Fri)

1930-2130
SAFRA Yishun

6 Sailing

Mixed Open

Women Open

Men Open

CP/MD/PD/VI
26 Jul, (Sun)

0930-1200
Changi Sailing Club

7
Powerchair

Football
Mixed Open CP/MD

31 Jul, (Fri)

1700-2000
Guangyang Primary School

8 Archery
18M Mixed Open

70M Mixed Open
CP/PI

1 Aug, (Sat)

0930 - 1300
Venue TBC

9 Boccia
BC1, BC2, BC3, BC4

Individual
CP/MD

1 Aug, (Sat)

0730 - 1700
Paris Ris Sports Hall

10 Sailing

Mixed Open

Women Open

Men Open

CP/MD/PD/VI
1 Aug, (Sat)

0930-1200

Changi Sailing

Club

11 Boccia
BC1, BC2, BC3, BC4

Individual Semi & Finals
CP/MD

2 Aug, (Sun)

0730 - 1700
Paris Ris Sports Hall

12 Badminton

Girls Under 12

Boys Under 12

Girls Under 15

Boys Under 15

Girls Under 17

Boys Under 17

Male Open

Female Open

CP/PI/II/HI

14 Aug, (Fri)

1200 - 1700

15 Aug, (Sat)

0800 - 1700

Yio Chu Kang Sports Hall

13 Goalball Mixed Open VI
15 Aug, (Sat)

0800-1200
Yishun Sports Hall

14 Table Tennis Semi & Finals PI
15 Aug, (Sat)

0800-1200
Yishun Sports Hall

15 Futsal

Girls under 12

Boys under 12

Girls under 17

Boys under 17

Male open

Female open

CP/PI/II/HI
29 Aug, (Sat)

0930 - 1300
Kovan Sports Centre
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16 Boccia

BC1/BC2 Team

BC3 Pairs

BC4 Pairs

CP/MD
29 Aug, (Sat)

0730 - 1700
Paris Ris Sports Hall

17 Tenpin Bowling Singles only ALL
12 Sep, (Sat)

0930-1300

Planet Bowl CSC

Tessensohn

18 Equestrian Individual ALL
19 Sep, (Sat)

0900-1230
RDA Centre

19 Basketball (3-on-3)

Girls Under 12

Boys Under 12

Girls Under 15

Boys Under 15

Girls Under 17

Boys Under 17

Male Open

Female Open

II/HI
10 Oct, (Sat)

0830 - 1400

Tampines West Cc (Sheltered 

court)

20 Handcycling Event TBC ID/PD
Date TBC

0800-1200
ITE College East

21 Lawn Bowls
Single Mixed Open

Pairs Mixed Open
CP/PD

Date TBA

0900-1700
Kallang Green

22
Wheelchair

Basketball
Mixed Open (5-Team) PD

Date - TBC

1500-2000
UWC
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